standalone turnover of related party) for the 
immediately preceding �nancial year, if 
available.

Financial performance of the related party for 
the immediately preceding �nancial year.

Nil

Not applicable

Amount of the proposed transaction(s)Remuneration of 
₹ 2,42,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crores Forty Two Lakhs only) 
per annum & an additional joining bonus upto ₹ 30,00,000/- 
(Rupees Thirty Lakhs only) on completion of �rst work 
anniversary, in lieu of variable compensation foregone in his 
previous employment.

The remuneration payable to Mr. Choudhury during his

[...]

is not available, calculation to be made on 
standalone turnover of related party) for the 

available.

Financial performance of the related party for 
the immediately preceding �nancial year.

Amount of the proposed transaction(s)Remuneration of 
₹ 2,42,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crores Forty Two Lakhs only) 
per annum & an additional joining bonus upto ₹ 30,00,000/- 
(Rupees Thirty Lakhs only) on completion of �rst work 
anniversary, in lieu of variable compensation foregone in his 
previous employment.

The remuneration payable to Mr. Choudhury during his